| (Name of Govt) City of Hull | AN | ANNUAL STWP UPDATE (Period Covered) | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Project or Activity | Start Date | End Date | Responsible Party | Cost Estimate | Funding Source | | | |
| | | | <u></u> | | | | | |
| Improvements to Yarbrough Road | 2013 | 2018 | City of Hull | \$1500.00 | SPLOST | | | |
| Improvements to Pope Miller Road | 2013 | 2018 | City of Hull | \$2500.00 | SPLOST | | | |
| Improvements to Oak Street | 2013 | 2018 | City of Hull | \$3500.00 | SBPLOST | | | |
| Improvements to Glenn Carrie Road | 2013 | 2018 | City of Hull | \$10000.00 | SPLOST | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

| Des | cription | Category | Responsible Party | Completed | Currently Underway | Postponed | Not Accomplished | Explanation for Postponed or Not Accomplished Activity |
|-----|---|---|----------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|---------------------|---|
| | of Hull ort of Accomplishments 2007-2012 | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Encorage Residential Growth | Economic Development/Land Use/Housing | City | | | | ✓ | Little growth due to recession. |

City of Hull

RESOLUTION OF ADOPTION

WHEREAS, the 1989 Georgia General Assembly enacted House Bill 215, the *Georgia Planning Act*, Requiring all local governments to prepare a five year Short Term Work Program in accordance with the *Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures* promulgated by the Georgia Department of Community affairs; and

WHEREAS, the Short Term Work Program for City of Hull dated <u>March 18, 2013</u>, has been prepared in accordance with the *Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures*; and

WHEREAS, the Short Term Work Program for City of Hull, dated March 18, 2013, has been approved by the Georgia Department of Community Affairs and the Northeast Georgia Regional Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hull that the Short Term Work Program for City of Hull dated March 18, 2013, as approved by the Georgia Department of Community Affairs is hereby adopted, and furthermore, that the Northeast Georgia Regional Development Center shall be notified of said adoption within seven (7) days of the adoption of this resolution.

| Adopted this | 17 ⁴ M day of _ | Dune. | 2013 | |
|--------------|----------------------------|-------|------|--|
| | | // | | |

BY:

Paul Elkins, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sandra Pou City Clerk